Policy on the Excellence in Part-Time Teaching Award

1.0 Reason for Policy

This policy identifies the conditions under which the Part-Time Excellence in Teaching Award will be granted.

2.0 Policy Statement

2.0.1. Preamble:

The purpose of this award is to provide recognition and remuneration for individuals who make outstanding contributions in the course of their work for the University. The contributions of part-time faculty will be recognized through the Part-Time Excellence

(a) Identify, through nominations and by Committee initiative, suitable candidates for the Part-Time Excellence in Teaching Award; The Committee should make every effort to encourage nominations from groups that have been traditionally under-represented, including women, aboriginal peoples, persons with disabilities and visible minorities.
(b) Review and evaluate candidates for the Part-Time Excellence in Teaching Award;
(c) Review periodically the criteria and procedures for the awarding of the Part-Time